
Elementary/Secondary Tutor Referral List                                         October 2023     
The private teachers and tutors whose names appear on this list are provided for information purposes only and provide their services outside the scope of any employment status with the 
Troy School District, if any. They are not employed by the District for this purpose, nor are they independent contractors of the District, and the District exerts no control over any aspect of 
the services they provide. THE DISTRICT DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR ANY CLAIMS ARISING OUT OF RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN PRIVATE TEACHERS AND 
TUTORS AND STUDENTS (AND/OR THEIR PARENTS/GUARDIANS).               

Elementary 
 

Bahia Basch                        
All subjects K-5 

Troy Public Library or Zoom 
586-530-0652 

Bbasch@troy.k12.mi.us 

 

Denice Pysh 
All Subjects  Grades 2-5 

Tutor in My Home or 
Student's Home                
586-899-1178 

denicepysh9@gmail.com 

Alexia Mancilla,Ed.S 
Elem/High School Spec Ed 

All Subjects - K-5       
Location TBD                   
231-557-0528 

amjackson@troy.k12.mi.us 

Ashley Pellosmaa 
Literacy Specialist 

Grades K-5 
Reading/Writing 

Virtual or In-Person 
248-561-8664 

apellosmaa@troy.k12.mi.us 
Vanessa Suarez             
Fluent in Spanish 
K-5 All subjects 

Zoom, Student’s Home, or 
Troy Public Library           

586-662-3697 
vsuarez@troy.k12.mi.us 

Whitney Swichtenberg 
Grades K-8 Reading and 

Writing 
Grades K-5 Math and ESL 

Troy Public Library, Student’s 
Home, Virtual 
248-298-9848 

wswichtenberg@troy.k12.mi.us 

Erin Miller 
Early Childhood 

Reading Recovery 
K-2 Reading, Writing, Math 

Troy Public Library or 
Student's home 
248-420-0836 

emiller@troy.k12.mi.us 

Lisa Kort                        
Early Childhood 

Endorsement                        
K-3 Reading, Writing, Math 

Student’s Home                 
248-797-7239 

lkort@troy.k12.mi.us 

Suzanne Siegel 
MA Early Childhood 

Education                             
K-3 Reading, Writing, Math 

Student's Home or Troy 
Public Library                    
248 761-7782 

Ssiegel@troy.k12.mi.us 
Kathy Rachwal          

Literacy Specialist         
Grades K-2    

Reading/Writing/Math   
Virtual or In-Person           

586-707-0684 
krachwal@troy.k12.mi.us 

Maria Mendola                           
Grades 5-8                     

Reading and Writing  
Troy Public Library 

(248) 631-8136 
mmendola@troy.k12.mi.us 

Meghan Melin 
K-2 Reading, Writing and 

Math 
Troy Public Library 

248-924-8722 
mcoppen@troy.k12.mi.us 

Sue Delbeke                  
Grades 1-5                   

Reading &  Math 
Virtual, Student’s home or 

Troy Public Library 
586.243.8949 

sdelbeke@troy.k12.mi.us 

Alison Keaser                       
K-5 All subjects                        
In home or TPL                 
248-202-7019    

akeaser@troy.k12.mi.us  

Morgan Fields 
Literacy Specialist 
Early Childhood  

Reading/Writing/Phonics 
Location TBD 
(734) 560-6813 

Mfields@troy.k12.mi.us 

Amanda Morton  
K-5 All Subjects  

 Troy Public Library or 
Student’s Home                  
248-953-6201 

amorton@troy.k12.mi.us 

Nathan Strong 
K-5 All Subjects              

Troy Public Library          
248-635-8197 

nstrong@troy.k12.mi.us 

Nina Iaquinto 
K-3 All subjects 

Zoom, in my home or TPL                 
(248) 225-5122 

niaquinto@troy.k12.mi.us 

Shadia Martin.                   
K-5  All subjects              

Tutoring in my Troy home 
248-763-8039 

smartin@troy.k12.mi.us 

Angela Clemence 
Grades K-5                     

Math, Reading and Writing 
Virtual or TBD                  
248-709-0207 

Aclemence@troy.k12.mi.us 
 
 

Lisa Nirganakis 
Math Specialist 

Grades K-5 
Virtual or Troy Public Library 

lnirganakis@troy.k12.mi.us 
 

Lindsay Long 
ELD Specialist 

English, Reading, Writing 
Virtual or in-person       

@Troy Public Library 
586-295-5545 

LLong@troy.k12.mi.us 

  

Secondary 
 

Meg Foster                        
Troy High English 20+ years'  

Grades 7-12 
All levels: basic, regular, 

honors, AP 
586-295-9956 

meganlynnfoster@gmail.com 

Jennifer Slade             
Middle School Teacher   

Math grades 5-8, Algebra, 
Geometry 

Zoom or TBD                    
586-925-0483 

jslade@troy.k12.mi.us 

Jennifer Taylor 
Math 8, Algebra 1, 

Geometry, Algebra 2 
Location TBD 
586-994-5071 

jtaylor@troy.k12.mi.us 
 

Hadeel Yousif                        
6-8 Math                      

Algebra 1 & 2                     
Zoom or TBD                   
248-320-5655                                     

hyousif@troy.k12.mi.us 

Maria Mendola                           
Grades 5-8                     

Reading and Writing  
Troy Public Library 

(248) 631-8136 
mmendola@troy.k12.mi.us 

Jennifer Lee 
Certified K-12 Spanish 

Tutor Spanish 1-AP 
My Home or Troy Public 

Library 
586-925-4801 

jlee@troy.k12.mi.us 

   

 


